Page 5805 TITLE 42—THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE § 5673
1988, 102 Stat. 4451, authorized Administrator to make
grants and contracts for prevention and treatment pro-
grams relating to juvenile gangs, drug abuse, and drug
trafficking, prior to the general amendment of part D
by Pub. L. 102–586.
Prior sections 5667–1 to 5667f–3 were repealed by Pub.
L. 107–273, div. C, title II, § 12210(1), Nov. 2, 2002, 116

PART A—BASIC CENTER GRANT PROGRAM
§ 5711. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5711 was editorially reclassified as section
11211 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
§ 5712. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5712 was editorially reclassified as section
11212 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
§§ 5712a to 5712c. Repealed. Pub. L. 102–586,
§ 3(g)(2)(A)–(C), Nov. 4, 1992, 106 Stat. 5025
Section 5712a, Pub. L. 93–415, title III, § 313, as added
Pub. L. 100–690, title VII, § 7275(b), Nov. 18, 1988, 102
Stat. 4457, related to grants for a national communica-
tion system to assist runaway and homeless youth.
Section 5712b, Pub. L. 93–415, title III, § 314, as added
Pub. L. 100–690, title VII, § 7276, Nov. 18, 1988, 102 Stat.
4457, related to grants for technical assistance and
training to public and private entities for establish-
ment and operation of runaway and homeless youth
centers.
Section 5712c, Pub. L. 93–415, title III, § 315, as added
Pub. L. 100–690, title VII, § 7277, Nov. 18, 1988, 102 Stat.
4457, related to authority of the Secretary to make
grants for research, demonstration, and service
projects.
§ 5712d. Repealed. Pub. L. 109–162, title XI,
§ 1172(b), Jan. 5, 2006, 119 Stat. 3123
Section, Pub. L. 93–415, title III, § 316, as added Pub.
L. 103–322, title IV, § 40155, Sept. 13, 1994, 108 Stat. 1922,
related to grants for prevention of sexual abuse and ex-
ploitation.
A prior section 316 of Pub. L. 93–415 was renumbered
section 313 of Pub. L. 93–415 and is classified to section
11213 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
Another prior section 316 of Pub. L. 93–415 was renum-
bered section 372 of Pub. L. 93–415 and is classified to
section 11272 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law En-
forcement.
Another prior section 316 of Pub. L. 93–415 was renum-
bered section 382 of Pub. L. 93–415 and is classified to
section 11274 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law En-
forcement.
§ 5713. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5713 was editorially reclassified as section
11213 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
§ 5714. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5714 was editorially reclassified as section
11214 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
PART B—TRANSITIONAL LIVING GRANT PROGRAM
§ 5714–1. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5714–1 was editorially reclassified as section
11221 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.
STUDY OF HOUSING SERVICES AND STRATEGIES
Pub. L. 108–96, title I, § 119, Oct. 10, 2003, 117 Stat. 1170,
provided that the Secretary of Health and Human Serv-
ices was to conduct a study of programs funded under
part B of the Runaway and Homeless Youth Act (42
U.S.C. 5714–1 et seq.) to report on long-term housing
outcomes for youth after exiting the program.
§ 5714–2. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section 5714–2 was editorially reclassified as section
11222 of Title 34, Crime Control and Law Enforcement.